

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal.No. 658/2001

SRICHAND P. HINDUJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. C.B.I., NEW DELHI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and directions)

With

Crl.A.No. 659/2001

(With Appln(s). for stay and directions)

Crl.A.No. 660/2001

(With Appln(s). for stay and directions)

Date : 27/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Desai, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Adv.
Mr. UA Rana, Adv.
Mr. CM Mehta, Adv. for
M/s Gagrat & Co.,. Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. G Natarajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The orders dated 12th May, 2001 and 8th August, 2001 shall continue upto 31st January, 2002. In the meantime, it would be open to the appellants to arrange between themselves so that one of them remains in the country and rest of the two can go abroad according to their convenience by giving prior intimation to the trial court. The trial court to proceed further in accordance with law. Bond executed by the appellants shall continue unless cancelled. For that purpose, the appellants would file necessary undertaking before the Court.

Stand over to 22nd January, 2002.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master