

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL MP No.13552 OF 2001 IN
Criminal Appeal.No. 658/2001

SRICHAND P. HINDUJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. C.B.I., NEW DELHI
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent (s)

with
CRL MP 13553/2001 in CRL A 659/2001
(for directions)
CRL MP 13549/2001 in CRL A 660/2001
(for directions)

Date : 14/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Arvind Nigam, Adv.
Mr. UA Rana, Adv. for
Mr. Amit Desai, Adv.
M/s Gagrat & Co.,. Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv. for
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the matter is fixed for 21st December, 2001 for further hearing before the trial court. The trial court is directed to expedite the hearing of the matter and keep only this case for hearing on that date. After hearing all the pending applications, the court should proceed to decide whether the charge/charges could be framed against the appellants on the basis of the material produced before it. If some documents, as alleged by the appellants are ..2/-

- 2 -

not supplied by the C.B.I. the court should see that the same are supplied on the same day. If the documents are not supplied as alleged and if it is found that the documents are not supplied for framing of the charge/charges it would be open to the court to ignore the same.

This order is to be communicated to the trial court by

the Registry forthwith.

Stand over to the third week of January 2002.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master