

â

Cr1.A.No. 660 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.6969/2002 In  
Criminal Appeal No. 660/2001

PRAKASH P. HINDUJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE, THROUGH CBI

Respondent (s)

( for directions)

Date : 04/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Ram Jethmalani,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Amit Desai,Adv.,  
Mr.U.A. Rana,Adv.,  
Mr.Zal Andhyarujina,Adv.,  
Mr.Arvind Nigam,Adv.,  
Mr.Arvind Kumar,Adv.for  
M/s Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.N. Natarajan,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.A. Mariarputham,Adv.,  
Mr.P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Trial court to expedite further proceedings and  
decide the matter uninfluenced by any observations made in  
the impugned order or in this miscellaneous petition.

For the time being adjourned for 12 weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master