

the matter. Learned counsel further states that against the order of framing of charges, if any, appellant would not ask for any stay order from the High Court; though appellant would have liberty to challenge the same. The statements at the Bar are recorded. In this view of the matter appellant Gopichand P. Hinduja is permitted to go abroad for a period of one month from today. Ordered accordingly.

CrI.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.

Appeal to be listed in the month of January 2003

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master