

L
Crl.A.No. 658 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No. 3550/2004 IN
Criminal Appeal No. 658/2001

SRICHAND P. HINDUJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. C.B.I., NEW DELHI
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

With

Crl.MP No. 3551/2004 In Crl.A.No.659/2001 (for directions)
Crl.A.No.660/2001 (for directions)

Crl.MP No. 3552/2004 In

Date : 02/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)/Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Amit Desai, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sadeep Kharel, Adv.

for M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For CBI Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,ASG

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

M/s. Arptutham Aruna & Co, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.MPs. are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Crl.M.P. 3550/2004 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 658 OF 2001

Srichand P Hinduja

..

Appellant(s)

Versus

State Thr. C.B.I., New Delhi

..
Respondent(s)

With CrI.M.P. No.3551/2004 In Criminal Appeal No. 659/2001
CrI.M.P. 3552/2004 In Criminal Appeal No. 660/2001

O R D E R

In modification of the earlier orders made by this Court in regard to grant of bail to the appellants in each of these cases, we modify the condition in relation to furnishing of bank guarantee in a sum of Rs. 15 Crores in respect of each of the appellants and in lieu thereof each of the appellants shall deposit a sum of Rs. 5 Crores in this Court which shall be in turn deposited in a bank to earn appropriate interest. The said amount of Rs. 5 Crores by each of the appellants shall be deposited within a period of six weeks from today. It is made clear that the orders passed by us earlier, will remain operative in other respects.
CrI.M.Ps. are disposed of accordingly.

.....J[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J [G.P. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 8,2004.