

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 659 OF 2001

GOPICHAND P. HINDUJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE, THROUGH C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With office report regarding further renewal of F.D.R)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr Arvind Kumar, Adv.

M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter for the withdrawal of an amount of Rs. 526,77,133/- deposited by the petitioner as

security as per the order of the Hon'ble Court is filed. Place the m

atter before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chamber.

DHEENDRA KUMAR )

(B.SU

Registrar

hj