

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 658,659 AND 660 OF 2001

SRICHAND P. HINDUJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. C.B.I., NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions dated 29/7/2006)

Date: 03/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the C.B.I.

It

has been stated that the petitioner was directed to be released upon

furnishing bank guarantee to the tune of Rs.15 crores in each of the three

e

y instead of cases, which order was modified on 8th April, 2004, whereb
bank guarantee, the petitioner was required to deposit a sum of Rs.5 crores
before this Court in each of the three cases, which amounts he deposited. I
t
has been stated that prosecution of the petitioner in all the three cases h
as
been subsequently quashed by the High Court. This being the position, the
petitioner is discharged from

.....2/-

- 2 -

the liability of bail bonds. Let a sum of Rs.5 crores together with interest
accrued thereon deposited by the petitioner in each of the three cases
be
refunded to him without any delay.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master